CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

March 9, 2020

Holden Rennaker, PE,
Short Elliot Hendrickson Inc.
924 Main Avenue, Unit C
Durango, CO 81301

Re: Monterey Motel
2402 Central Avenue SW
Traffic Circulation Layout
Engineer’s/Architect’s Stamp 03-04-20 (J12D032)

Dear Mr. Rennaker,

The TCL submittal received 03-06-2020 is approved for Building Permit with. A copy of
the stamped and signed plan will be needed for each of the building permit plans. Please
keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for Transportation.

When the site construction is completed and an inspection for Certificate of Occupancy
(C.0.)is requested, use the original City stamped approved TCL for certification. Redline
PO Box 1293 any minor changes and adjustments that were made in the field. A NM registered
architect or engineer must stamp, sign, and date the certification TCL along with
indicating that the development was built in “substantial compliance” with the TCL.
Submit this certification, the TCL, and a completed Drainage and Transportation
Albuquerque Information Sheet to front counter personnel for log in and evaluation by Transportation.

Once verification of certification is completed and approved, notification will be made to
Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.O. has been issued, call
NM 87103 Building Safety at 924-3690.

www.cabg.gov

Nilo ernandez, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

Ernie Gomez,
Plan Checker, Planning Dept.

\xxx  via: email
C: CO Clerk, File
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY: E e : , - - | 3 BICYCLE SPACES
MONTE e i 2 s F , T = - SEE DETAIL - THIS SHEET PLAN —
RENOVATH g”?;‘éLTsz'é-l-E I I CNOVATION TO AN EXISTING MOTEL (R-1 USE) BUILDING LOCATED AT 2402 CENTRAL AVE SW. PHASE 1 OF THE PROJECT WILL BE | AVE sW PROVIDE 1-FT CLEAR —
OUTSIDE PATIO AREA Prtar o BUILDINGS WITH 1 STORY AND TOTAL OF 18 UNITS. THE EXISTING LOBBY AREA WILL BE CONVERTED INTO A BAR AREA WITH AN | NTRAL ‘ £ N
-7 Y AEA-FHASE ZWILL BE THE CONSTRUCTION OF AN ADDITIONAL BUILDING WITH 18 ADDITIONAL UNITS. , CE | EXISTING 40 2 10 0 20 0
EXISTING CONDITION - . | S MODIFY EXISTING DRIVEPAD TO 8-FT SIDEWALK TO REMAIN L 3
ONDITIONS: S L O e | PROPOSED 21.5 FT DRIVEPAD SEE NOTE 2 L o
THE EXISTING PARKING LOT SERVES TH ' N ' - EXISTING | STALL ' R R 5 o § —I
EVEN COMPACT CARS CUnmin s E TWO EXISTING MOTEL BUILDINGS. THE EXISTING ANGLED PARKING STALLS HAVE SHORT STALL DEPTHS AT 8.7-FT WHERE PER COA STANDARD DETAIL 2425 L= — o A T B o
TO LANDSCAPING BoRe C'g STICK OUT INTO THE DRIVE AISLE. THE EXISTING SIDEWALKS TO ACCESS THE MOTEL UNITS ARE AS SMALL AS 1.7-FT WIDE DUE | | [ - E|l wS oo
OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIR EME OF ABQ CODE STATES IN 5-5(B)(2)(B) THAT BUILDINGS CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO 1965 DO NOT HAVE TO MEET MINIMUM REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING DEPRESSED - AR Vst < 3
BUILDING IS NOT BEING EXPANDE NTS EXCEPT TO SATISFY ADA. MONTEREY MOTEL WAS CONSTRUCTED PRIOR TO 1965 SO THIS APPLIES TO THE PROJECT. THE CURB AND SIDEWALK WITH FULL HEIGHT CURB T T A T R s ol Z
EXTENT POSSIBLE. T D BY MORE THAN 200 SQUARE FEET AND ADA SPACES ARE BEING PROVIDED. PARKING IS BEING PROVIDED TO THE MAXIMUM ~ AND SIDEWALK COA STANDARD DETAILS I ST L Z zZ €
JIBLE. f | f = T | | | 2430 AND 2415, I cun 2l (D
!;SgioRsED.conmnons; o , : = N e =T 6.0 FT~ « Q™2
PROPOS&E‘,;IQQ&ER@;&"E,N,T ERING THE SITE FROM CENTRAL AVE THROUGH A ONE WAY DRIVE AISLE AND EXITING THE SITE ONTO NEW YORK AVENUE. THE ' e Lo EXISTING FiRE HYDRANT =p K e
ALSO PROVIDES ADEGUAT EETS CITY STANDARDS FOR TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED AND THE REQUIRED DEPTHS AND WIDTHS FOR 75° ANGLED STALLS. THE SITE PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN SIDEWALK <] 0203 L
e e Ipes Ankaus E SIDEWALK WIDTHS ALONG THE MOTEL UNITS. THE PROPOSED 20-FT DRIVE AISLE IS 2-FT LESS THAN THE REQUIRED WIDTH FOR 75° 10 PATIO AREA o) <2831
SIDEWALK WD ~TH§D‘QN THE DESIGN CONSTRAINTS PRESENTED BY THE SPACING OF THE EXISTING BUILDINGS AND THE NEED TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE | o R A
A W DESIGN TEAM REQUESTS THAT THIS APPROACH BE CONSIDERED ACCEPTABLE AS THE DRIVE AISLE PROVIDES THE MINIMUM FIRE T T /i
(rTARATUS (20-FT) AND ONLY HAS PARKING ON ONE SIDE OF THE DRIVE AISLE. THERE WILL BE NO ADDITIONAL RISK OF CARS BACKING INTO OTHER CARS L - b I PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)
-FT REDUCED WIDTH DRIVE AISLE. | | | MONUMENT SIGN WITH PREMISE ID — T “|
V ' - . | ~ r | 1 Ve PROPOSED 6-FT SITE WALL ‘
PARKING CALCULATIONS WERE CALCULATED AS FOLLOWS: - | ’ * 7 e e ° ALL WHES ,
, , |  PrOPOSED AL A AGC S SIBLE SIGN ;:;LL WHEELCHAIR RAMPS LOCATED
, , _ | Y | WITHIN THE PUSL I e STl
OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER IDO TABLE 5.5.1- | ' / P | _ SEE DETAIL THIS SHEE&'; F O, AILING AROUND MUST ,ii',’{: ggg’;;,ﬂq ggggg&gg&
‘ , ; : - - - z &(E ki . s ~ o VIR,
!;mgg ; :ggt gi; aM(tg;gt: gg-MS—PT:Z SPACES / 3 GUEST ROOMS REQUIRED (18 GUEST ROOMS) = 12 SPACES /// - - ' PROPOSED 3-IN RAMPS § I |
HOTEL OR - UC-MS-PT: 2 SPACES / 3 GUEST ROOMS REQUIRED (18 GUEST ROOMS) = 12 SPACES < ~ | Yoo\ 0 4 R Y e :
PHASE 1 BAR: UC-MS-PT: 5 SPACES / 1000 GFA (600 GFA) = 3 SPACES | A{, PROPOSED ADA ACCESSIBLE SIGN | /85 FT —=— TWO (2) PROPOSEDVAII;J) Aicf:sés'gﬁsﬁﬂﬁr?m? o
| | | “ SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET 7 SPACES WITH 8.5-FT WIDE ACCES D
TOTAL SPACES REQUIRED = 27 SPACES | | EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT R L PARKING™ MARKING. SEE NOTE 1.
PARKING ADJUSTMENTS AND CREDITS: | BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER IDO TABLE 5-5-5: INEY ‘f /C /[~ Uj\ FT ccm?uaéﬁ%‘etirm PAN
PER IDO TABLE 5-5(C)(5)(c) - A 30% REDUCTION IS ALLOWED FOR TRANSIT STOP LOCATED WITH 1/4-MILE. NON-RESIDENTIAL USES NOT LISTED IN TABLE: 3 SPAGES OR AN S 8S5FT y == I
(27 SPACES REQUIRED) * (0.30) = 8 SPACE REDUCTION l1 :‘;/; :Ei liggliu;&'s% 222 SSTREET PARKING SPACES -WHICHEVER | — 7= > il “l  aYP)_ .~ BUILDIN’G 5’2
TOTAL REQUIRED = 19 SPACES | | e L= J/\ - i EXISTING 6-FT SITE WALL TO REMAIN
, TOTAL BICYCLE SPACES REQUIRED: 3 SPACES BUILPIN G 1373 “f —
TOTAL PROVIDED = 22 SPACES , | [i= =1 e 8 I8 =
, MOTORCYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS PER IDO 5-5(D)(1): Al _—— i |
REQUIRED ACCESIBLE PARKING SPACES: | | | g 14 SPACES g =1 - N
’ ALL USES, EXCEPT RESIDENTIAL USES, SHALL PROVIDE ' j i - ,/ . po$é6 35 FT CONiCkETE% SIDEWALK -
PER IDO SECTION 5-5(C)(7) ADAAG DETERMINES NUMBER OF ACCESIBLE SPACES. FOR LOTS WITH 1-25 SPACES gg';“ig"sfgg #&T&Rgggé—g gégmgg;rfggﬁg}r-g 3\,']51:;4_' 125 PROPOSED 4.5 FT SIDEWALK I 4 [l ]
TOTAL ACCESIBLE SPACES REQUIRED = 1 ~ | SPACES | | F 15 ' PUBLIC ALLEY
TOTAL ACCESIBLE SPACES PROVIDED = 2 | TOTAL MOTORCYCLE SPACES REQUIRED = 1 SPACE
TOTAL VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES PROVIDED = 2 A - 50"
TOTAL MOTORCYCLE SPACES PROVIDED = 3 SPACES THREE (3) COMPACT SPACES = Cc ; g
| e | WITH "COMPACT ONLY" SIGNS ___ roor 10t 20" 1-0" | 10 2K
- ’ (12"N X 18‘|N) 3 5 5 1 " OUTSIDE DIA. STANDARD LU w o0
' SEENOTE1_ | T / Y //"“\ \ // R4 #4 DOWEL O Z: =
IF THE TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING EXCEEDS 20 SPACES, 25 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING MAY BE| —_— =7 B | =
DESIGNED AS COMPACT PARKING SPACES T e — 1= > 5:-' L
| o 2
TOTAL COMPACT SPACES ALLOWED: (25%) * (20 SPACES) + 2 EXCESS SPACE = 7 SPACES ' iy E E @)
PROPOSED PEDESTRIAN CONNECTION : | =z
TOTAL COMPACT SPACES PROVIDED: 6 SPACES TO EL VADO PLACE . Dy i W — L L__g
: BT - i ' LN / ' ]
e ;. : | o (TYP) | N o CZ) (&) O
PROPOSED ADA POOL ACCESS [ . s e SoD
) : a k4 -9 7 DN i
y 20.0 FT ONE WAY _ \| 85FT~—Jf N | | ~NZ
4 | DRIVEAISLE I~ (TYP.) p| ] o
/ = 2 i an i
= L’J o I J L] L
g?lgLDIﬂN G 3 [ o f \ 3\ BIKE RACK DETAIL — DATE: 03/04/2020
“Hf ©. [ L— PROPOSED POOL g N |
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT ) L § PRoPOS FROM ARCH PLAN REVISIONS
1 [ lT AN :’ \w//{‘ i 5 1IN f B
! . . ! =—"f [\ e~ ~— THREE (3) COMPACT SPACES
PROJECT LOCATION PROPERTY LINE (TYP.) = /] e KO 11 5 1 | WITH WALL-MOUNTED “"COMPACT ONLY" SIGNS
1 PROPOSED 0.5-FT STEP S Al e Re5S P . (124N X 18-N)
DOWN TO POOL DECK — 4.0 FT
NOTE: PARKING SIGNS WILL HAVE T {ES) I [ / N soET -
THE SAME POLE AND FOOTING AS THE % PROPOSED FENCE AROUND / = : |
HANDICAP SIGN SHOWN HERE, AND _ A _POOL DECK e ' PROPOSED (3) MOTORCYCLE SPACES
WILL BE MOUNTED IN SAME LOCATION. T — D I | WITH WALL MOUNTED "MOTORCYCLE PARKING ONLY" SIGNS
I ! (12-IN X 18-IN)
METAL SIGNS PER STATE/LOCAL » Sy — ; |
STANDARDS T T AT R A T S !
T T T T e "= PROPOSED COA TRASH ENCLOSURE.
AN AGCESSIBLE SIGN AT LOcATIONS | ~ p— e = [ AP . ANGLE OF THE REFUSE ENCLOSURE IS TO CLEAR THE ADJACENT PARKING. REFUSE
INDICATED ON SITE BLAN S T = WILL STOP AT REFUSE ENCLOSURE WITH A TWO MAN CREW TO GET TO 6-YARD LIFT
9 EXISTING 6-FT SITE WALL TO REMAIN - 3 N BIN ON CASTERS (HAZARD). DRAWN BY: HR
1-1/2" 0.D. GALVANIZED STEEL PIPE. ol REFUSE COLLECTION VEHICLE MAY PULL THROUGH ONE-WAY DRIVE ON SITE OR :
] " /PARK ON NEW YORK AVENUE TO ACCESS 6-YARD LIFT BIN. CHECKED BY: PR
5 PROPOSED WALL MOUNTED "DO NOT ENTER" AND "WRONG WAY" SIGNS T O A—
o o R5-1 AND R5-1A A TTT— COPYRIGHT:
e /SURFACE VARIES DESIGN PLUS, LLC
e G NEW YORK 4 EXISTING 20-FT DRIVEPAD TO REMAIN | PREPARED BY:
ne Atlas Page: . e e G - SHEET T'TLE
IDO Zone Atlas 127 L T S VENUE SEE NOTE 2. Y - A
May 2018 - eamement [ Jescarpment T Short Elliott
ity Sperogsph Naiora e ? 2'@ STEEL PIPE, 1/8" Hendrickson, Inc TRAFFIC
!Bm S i THICK SLEEVE :‘OTi?.:L "NO PARKING" AND "COMPACT" TEXT SHALL BE IN CAPITAL LETTERS, AT LEAST 1-FT HIGH AND 2-IN , CIRCULATION
=2 : WIDE PLAGED AT THE REAR OF THE SPAGE SO AS TO BE GLOSE TO WHERE A REAR TIRE WOULD BE. 934 Main Avenue, Unit C | | AYOUT
T Zane Distits and Overlay Tanes = view st v e 2. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK MUST BE REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK AND CURB AND GUTTER PER Durango, Colorado 81301
Interated DeveapmemtOntingnce 4D0). ** o — COA STANDARD DETAILS 2415 AND 2430. Phone: (970) 385-4546 C-101
PARKING SIGN DETAIL Fax:  (970) 385-4502

1 2 | 3 1 | 4 5 6
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ENLARGED PLAN GENERAL NOTES

A. THE ANGLE OF THE REFUSE ENCLOSURE IS TO CLEAR THE PARKING
ADJACENT TO IT. REFUSE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL HAVE TO STOP AT
REFUSE ENCLOSURE WITH A TWO MAN CREW TO GET TO THE {YARD LIFT
BIN ON CASTERS (HAZARD). 2 gﬁ?‘éf;{@;

oca

B. REFUSE COLLECTION VEHICLE HAS TWO OPTIONS OF PULLING THROUGH
ONE WAY DRIVE OF SITE OR PARKING ON NEW YORK AVENUE FOR THE
TWO MAN CREW TO GET TO THE 6 YARD LIFT BIN ON CASTERS.

SHEET KEYED NOTES O

1 REFUSE VEHICLE LANE. | o yard &aly Hlgwed

2 NEW STANDARD CITY TRASH ENCLOSURE WITHXYARD LIFT BIN ON Zned
CASTERS PER CODE ENFORCEMENT. WiLL BE ON 50 CODE (HAZARD £

3 TYPICAL ANGLED PARKING SPACE. SERVICE). pv’
4  FRONT LOADER REFUSE COLLECTION VEHICLE DIMENSIONS. Py

7  EXISTING POOL. ‘ VA

8  NEW PATHWAY TO EXISTING EL VADO MOTEL SITE.
10 NEW LANDSCAPED AREA.
11 NEW SIDEWALK.

12 PROPERTY LINE.

13 EXISTING POOL HOUSE TO REMAIN AND RENOVATED FOR FUTURE
ADDITION BUILDING.

14 FUTURE ADDITION BUILDING.
RUPAL S.

15 - EXTERIOR PERIMETER WALL SCONCE LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE ENGINEER
CENTERED BEWTEEN DECORATIVE CMU COLUMNS. VERIFY
LOCATIONS IN FIELD. TYPICAL.

16 CONCRETE STOOP.

17 COMPACT PARKING SPACE.

18 MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACE.

19 CONCRETE CURB STOP.

20 NEW FENCE.

21 EXISTING SIDEWALK AND C.0.A. DRIVE TO REMAIN.
28 NEW GATE IN FENCE.

29 OVERHANG ABOVE. ]
30 SECOND LEVEL ABOVE.
31 NEW POOL DECK.

32 EXISTING 6' HIGH CMU WALL AND DECORATIVE COLUMNS TO
REMAIN..

33  EXISTING EXIT DRIVE.
38 NEW 5'X5' CONCRETE PAD FOR TRANSFORMER ON ADJACENT LOT.

2415 PRINCETON DR. NE, SUITE E
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87107
www.designplusabg.com
DESIGN PLUS LLC

505 . 843 .7587

2/7/2020

NEW YORK
AVENUE

12'-Q" FIN CLR

4.6 30" 4-6"

6' HIGH 8"XB"X18" SPLIT FACE CMU WALL WITH #4
@) O » VERTICAL AT 32" 0.C. SECTION SIMILAR TO 38/A8-501

1.0

MONTEREY MOTEL
INTERIOR RENOVATION & SITE WORK

2402 CENTRAL AVE. SW

6"

|~ SIDEBOLLARDS 6" FROM WALL

- COMIIT S RSO L | ENLARGED REFUSE SITE PLAN - |
. “AUST HAVE TRUNGATED DOMES. DATE: 02/07/20
: ° 2 ——— DRILL HOLES IN PAD FOR GATE PIN REVIS!ONS

A 3.4.2020
HOLES IN APRON FOR GATE PiN A -
7- | ~ TRAFFI CULATION LAYOUT
2 : PPROVED
CONCRETE APRON SLAB PER COA: j /7 /@
6" THICK 4,000 PS! 3/4" AGGREGATE /

WITH 5X6 - 10/10 WWM OR EQUAL Signed ate
12'~0" X 8'- 0" WITH 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT

)

/

5-0°
CAP BLOCK TO MATCH WALL UNITS
f 1'-0" 10" 1t- on 1 -0" 1'-Q" —éw—‘( \
T ] I , T T~ 8 HIGH X 1/4" THICK STEEL iﬁ%ﬁ?iﬁﬁig?ﬁﬁﬁgom .
i 6' HIGH 2"X8"X18" SPLIT FACE CMU WALL WITH #4 PLATE WELDED TO 2°%2° ) , DRAWN BY: NF
/ VERTICAL AT 32" 0.C. SECTION SIMILAR TO 38/AS-501. - [ \i I\ S METAL GATE FRAME IN CONCRETE FOOTING WITH - L~ WHITE EMBLEM

- I GROUT SOLID ALL CELLS L L ] !\ \] - /\ (\ #4 DOWEL s CHECKED BY RE

- I — 2 : = :
5 )] 1] B N \] f\ \l - éézm ggf LEAF FRAME ! g
@ " QUTSIDE DIAMETER CONCRETE FILLED . z | — BLUE FIELD COLOR SHALL .
© 1 2 = STEEL PIPE SHALL BE ENCASED IN 12" ] ’\ l (\ = it 2 4| BEEQUALTO COLOR COPYRIGHT:

I 98 //I ;?Sfa‘g{i QIO‘?'U‘ ARQUND AND EMBEDDED S— E(\ \ﬁ'}f{L 7\! »‘7_ &' HIGH 8"X8"X18" SPLIT m o ??A;SDQA?D":;SE:ERAL DES‘G N PLUS’ LLC

. - ] FACE CMU WALL

u i ml |8 im S &J HES J .| SHEET TITLE
- T T FINISH GRADE d 36" ON PAVEMENT

R S

“ﬁ i ] . . ! -
g | - ~ SR E R S NOTE: SYMBOL SHALL BE LOCATED SO THAT IT IS VISIBLE
SR e I L e i - 2#4 CONTINUOUS REINFORCING BAR [ I TO A TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WHEN
T il T ) A VEHICLE IS PARKED IN THE SPACE S !TE D ETA’ LS

[ L

18" DIA X30" DIA CONCRETE FOOTING AT BOLLARDS

N NN

Ll
~REFUSE ENCLOSURE >\REFUSE ENCLOSURE ELEVATION 3)BICYCLE RACK 7)ADA SYMBOL FOR PAVEMENT AT INT
- . AS-50

]

1



